



WATER TANK REHABILITATION (Z1-R4) - PAINTING PROJECT
Project Number: 15UT04
BID TABULATION

BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT QUANTITY	BASE GROUP 5636 Kendal Ct ARVADA, CO 80002			NORVELL CONSTRUCTION, LLC, 5745 Industrial Place, #H COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80916			BSP OF WYOMING PO BOX 142 WRIGHT, WY 82732			WESTERN PARTITIONS, INC 8300 SW Hunziker Road TIGARD, OR 97223			GREAT BASIN INDUSTRIAL, LLC 1284 West Flint Meadow Dr #A KAYSVILLE, UT 84037			WYOMING POWER WASH PO BOX 505 MILLS, WY 82644		
				UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
01020.01	Mobilization	LS	1		\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00		\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 73,721.00	\$ 73,721.00		\$ 10,912.00	\$ 10,912.00		\$ 42,940.00	\$ 42,940.00
01020.02	Contract Bonds	LS	1		\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00		\$ 13,250.00	\$ 13,250.00		\$ 11,981.00	\$ 11,981.00		\$ 4,969.00	\$ 4,969.00		\$ 12,250.00	\$ 12,250.00
01020.03	Force Account	LS	1		\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
01510.03	Project Sign	LS	1		\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00		\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00		\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00		\$ 857.00	\$ 857.00		\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00		\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
SP-09960.0101	Exterior Paint Removal	LS	1		\$ 52,300.00	\$ 52,300.00		\$ 87,915.00	\$ 87,915.00		\$ 38,350.00	\$ 38,350.00		\$ 105,004.00	\$ 105,004.00		\$ 45,782.00	\$ 45,782.00		\$ 80,702.00	\$ 80,702.00
SP-09960.0102	Exterior Paint Disposal	TON	80		\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 95.00	\$ 7,600.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00		\$ 107.05	\$ 8,564.00		\$ 83.00	\$ 6,640.00		\$ 173.75	\$ 13,900.00
SP-09960.0103	Tank Exterior Surface Preparation	LS	1		\$ 15,460.00	\$ 15,460.00		\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ -	\$ -		\$ 1,598.00	\$ 1,598.00		\$ 45,782.00	\$ 45,782.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
SP-09960.0104	Tank Exterior Painting	LS	1		\$ 58,850.00	\$ 58,850.00		\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		\$ 43,400.00	\$ 43,400.00		\$ 83,826.00	\$ 83,826.00		\$ 107,563.00	\$ 107,563.00		\$ 93,852.00	\$ 93,852.00
SP-09960.0201	Interior Paint Removal	LS	1		\$ 52,300.00	\$ 52,300.00		\$ 155,623.00	\$ 155,623.00		\$ 282,200.00	\$ 282,200.00		\$ 150,610.00	\$ 150,610.00		\$ 107,563.00	\$ 107,563.00		\$ 157,020.00	\$ 157,020.00
SP-09960.0202	Interior Paint Disposal	TON	80		\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 95.00	\$ 7,600.00		\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ 107.05	\$ 8,564.00		\$ 83.00	\$ 6,640.00		\$ 224.60	\$ 17,968.00
SP-09960.0203	Tank Interior Surface Preparation	LS	1		\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00		\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		\$ 1,598.00	\$ 1,598.00		\$ 72,693.50	\$ 72,693.50		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
SP-09960.0204	Tank Interior Painting & Disinfection	LS	1		\$ 72,050.00	\$ 72,050.00		\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00		\$ 62,400.00	\$ 62,400.00		\$ 90,264.00	\$ 90,264.00		\$ 145,893.00	\$ 145,893.00		\$ 122,723.00	\$ 122,723.00
SP-09960.0205	Coating Testing	LS	1		\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 17,679.00	\$ 17,679.00		\$ 5,224.00	\$ 5,224.00		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
SP-09960.0206	PH Repair	EA	20		\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00		\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 133.19	\$ 2,663.80		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		\$ 106.00	\$ 2,120.00
SP-09960.0301	Access Stairway Paint Removal	LS	1		\$ 5,520.00	\$ 5,520.00		\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00		\$ -	\$ -		\$ 5,344.00	\$ 5,344.00		\$ 8,543.00	\$ 8,543.00		\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00
SP-09960.0302	Access Stairway Painting	LS	1		\$ 9,520.00	\$ 9,520.00		\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00		\$ -	\$ -		\$ 3,004.00	\$ 3,004.00		\$ 5,621.00	\$ 5,621.00		\$ 26,106.00	\$ 26,106.00
SP-09960.05	Replace Gasket and Bolts on Manways	EA	3		\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00		\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00		\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00		\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00		\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00		\$ 333.00	\$ 999.00
TOTAL OF BASE BID						\$ 379,775.00			\$ 517,038.00			\$ 531,600.00			\$ 616,327.80			\$ 630,281.00			\$ 644,580.00



WATER TANK REHABILITATION (Z1-R4) - PAINTING PROJECT
Project Number. 15UT04
BID TABULATION



BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CONTRACT UNIT QUANTITY	GREAT BASIN INDUSTRIAL, LLC 1284 West Flint Meadow Dr #A KAYSVILLE, UT 84037			WYOMING POWER WASH PO BOX 505 MILLS, WY 82644			CLASSIC PROTECTIVE COATINGS, INC. N. 7670 STATE HWY 25 MENOMONIE, WI 54751-5928			COBLACO SERVICES, INC 700 Billings St, Unit L AURORA, CO 80011			PURCELL PAINTING & COATINGS 6456 South 144th St TUKWILA, WA 98168			ENGINEERS EST.							
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
01020.01	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 10,912.00	\$ 10,912.00		\$ 42,940.00	\$ 42,940.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 41,500.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00								
01020.02	Contract Bonds	LS	1	\$ 4,969.00	\$ 4,969.00		\$ 12,250.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 43,943.00	\$ 43,943.00	\$ 19,748.00	\$ 19,748.00		\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00								
01020.03	Force Account	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00								
01510.03	Project Sign	LS	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00		\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00								
SP-09960.0101	Exterior Paint Removal	LS	1	\$ 45,782.00	\$ 45,782.00		\$ 80,702.00	\$ 80,702.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00		\$ 136,125.00	\$ 136,125.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00								
SP-09960.0102	Exterior Paint Disposal	TON	80	\$ 83.00	\$ 6,640.00		\$ 173.75	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ 395.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,600.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00								
SP-09960.0103	Tank Exterior Surface Preparation	LS	1	\$ 45,782.00	\$ 45,782.00		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 68,750.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 140,889.00	\$ 140,889.00		\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00								
SP-09960.0104	Tank Exterior Painting	LS	1	\$ 107,563.00	\$ 107,563.00		\$ 93,852.00	\$ 93,852.00	\$ 128,500.00	\$ 128,500.00		\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 163,409.00	\$ 163,409.00		\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00								
SP-09960.0201	Interior Paint Removal	LS	1	\$ 72,693.50	\$ 72,693.50		\$ 157,020.00	\$ 157,020.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00		\$ 136,125.00	\$ 136,125.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00								
SP-09960.0202	Interior Paint Disposal	TON	80	\$ 83.00	\$ 6,640.00		\$ 224.60	\$ 17,968.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ 395.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,600.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00								
SP-09960.0203	Tank Interior Surface Preparation	LS	1	\$ 72,693.50	\$ 72,693.50		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 90,750.00	\$ 90,750.00	\$ 307,171.00	\$ 307,171.00		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00								
SP-09960.0204	Tank Interior Painting & Disinfection	LS	1	\$ 145,893.00	\$ 145,893.00		\$ 122,723.00	\$ 122,723.00	\$ 151,850.00	\$ 151,850.00		\$ 137,000.00	\$ 137,000.00	\$ 169,231.00	\$ 169,231.00		\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00								
SP-09960.0205	Coating Testing	LS	1	\$ 5,224.00	\$ 5,224.00		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 55,350.00	\$ 55,350.00		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00								
SP-09960.0206	Pit Repair	EA	20	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		\$ 106.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00		\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 5,200.00		\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00								
SP-09960.0301	Access Stairway Paint Removal	LS	1	\$ 8,543.00	\$ 8,543.00		\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00		\$ 11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 14,721.00	\$ 14,721.00		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00								
SP-09960.0302	Access Stairway Painting	LS	1	\$ 5,621.00	\$ 5,621.00		\$ 26,106.00	\$ 26,106.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,462.00	\$ 7,462.00		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00								
SP-09960.05	Replace Gasket and Bolts on Manways	EA	3	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00		\$ 333.00	\$ 999.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00		\$ 1,384.00	\$ 4,152.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00								
TOTAL OF BASE BID					\$ 630,281.00		\$ 644,580.00		\$ 772,300.00		\$ 922,795.00		\$ 1,007,131.00		\$ 562,500.00											

The Tabulation of Bids herein is a true representation of the Bids received on January 28, 2015.

